this offering and the net tangible book value per share of common stock immediately after the closing of this offering,
the common stock offering and the management offering.  For purposes of this calculation, the entire purchase price
for a unit sold pursuant to this offering is being allocated to the common stock contained in the unit.

After giving effect to the sale of the shares of common stock at an offering price of $1.875 per share in this offering
(assuming no exercise of the over-allotment option), the sale of shares of common stock at an offering price of $1.665
per share in the common stock offering (assuming no exercise of the over-allotment option granted to the underwriter
in that offering) and the sale of the shares of common stock at an offering price of $1.85 per share in the management
offering, and after deducting the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value as
of September 30, 2008 would have been approximately $19.6 million, or $0.60 per share of common stock.  This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.22 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $1.275 per share to new investors purchasing units in this offering at the offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per unit in this offering $ 1.875
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2008 $ 0.38
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to this offering, the common stock
offering and the management offering $ 0.22
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2008 after giving
effect to this offering, the common stock offering and the management offering $ 0.60
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 1.275

Edgar Filing: PARKERVISION INC - Form 424B5

10

S-6

Edgar Filing: PARKERVISION INC - Form 424B5

11

The calculations above are based on 26,672,906 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2008 and
32,667,869 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2008 after giving effect to the sale of the units in
this offering and the sale of common stock in the common stock offering and the management offering.  This number
excludes 6,475,104 shares of common stock subject to warrants, options and restricted stock units outstanding as of
September 30, 2008 and 431,320 shares of common stock subject to the warrants to be issued in this offering.